Rother District Council - Grants to Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprise Organisations 2018-2019

Date awarded/paid Time period Department Beneficiary Beneficiary Reg number Purpose of the grant Amt Paid (£'s)
20/03/2018 2018/2019 Cultural Hastings and Rother Arts Education 1179740 'HRAEN r\'lletwqu Meeting, CPD Session re 500.00
Development Network Animals!" Project
31/05/2018 2018/2019 Cultural Hastings and Rother Arts Education 1179740 Fee for April 2018 Skype Workshop in UK 150.00
Development Network Helenswood School

Cultural . Applause Rural Touring 10002110 Applause Rural
07/03/2018 2018/2019 Development Applause Rural Touring 1165632 Touring SHows 2018-19 1000.00
Cultural . . Storytelling at Battle Festival 2019, X Gresham
08/03/2019 2019/2020 Development Battle Festival of Arts and Music 1168104 05/10/19 & Spud & Yam 13/10/19 1000.00
08/03/2019 2019/2020 Cultural Peasmarsh Chamber Music Festival 1095978, company no: 4625088 2Nt [0 support 2019 Peasmarch Chamber Music 500.00
Development Festival
Rother Museum . 1102638, reg company no: Service Level agreement - anual support for
02/04/2018 2018/2019 Services Bexhill Museum Ltd 4959445 Bexhill Museum Ltd 8500.00
21/08/2018 2018/2019 gg:ci‘z::'“se“m Battle Museum Of Local History 306336 Annual Support Grant SLA 2018 Battle Museum 600.00
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Rother District Council - Grants to Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprise Organisations 2018-2019

21/08/2018

21/08/2018

01/04/2018

20/03/2019

19/02/2019

29/01/2019

13/02/2019

16/10/2018

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

Jan-Mar 2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

Rother Museum
Services

Rother Museum
Services

De La Warr Pav-
Client

Sports
Development

Sports
Development

Sports
Development

Sports
Development

Sports
Development

Rye Museum Association

Winchelsea Court Hall Museum

De La Warr Pavilion Charitable Trust

1st Rye Scouts / The Scout
Association

Active Sussex / The Sussex County
Sports Partnership Trust

Age UK East Sussex

Age UK East Sussex

Battle Baptist Football Club/ Battle
Baptist Church

Annual Support Grant SLA 2018 Rye Museum

1057421 , company no 3226143\ . ion

Annual Support Grant SLA 2018 Winchelsea Court
Museum

1065586 , company no: 3446307 Support Grant for the year 2018/2019

306101 Support towards Scout Centre Rent

Active Sussex Project Workforce Dev funding

1122082, company no: 6166961 Workforce Project Prize Draw Vouchers

1139470, company no: 7216053 Walking Cricket T-shirts

1139470, company no: 7216053 Walking Cricket T-shirts

Grant towards development of Walking Football in

1134288 Battle

600.00

600.00

490000.00

120.00

450.00

100.00

150.00

250.00
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05/09/2018

20/12/2018

16/04/2018

20/11/2018

13/12/2018

28/02/2019

27/09/2018

20/06/2018

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

Sports
Development

Sports
Development

Sports
Development

Sports
Development

Sports
Development

Sports
Development

Sports
Development

Sports
Development

Bexhill Lions Club

Bexhill Runners and Triathletes

Freedom Leisure

Freedom Leisure

Freedom Leisure

Freedom Leisure

Table Tennis Rother

The Bexhill Hive CIC

1174462

Registered Society under the
Cooperative and Community
Benefit Societies Act 2014 reg
no 29336R, charity no: XR74015

Registered Society under the
Cooperative and Community
Benefit Sociaeties Act 2014 reg
no 29336R, charity no: XR74015

Registered Society under the
Cooperative and Community
Benefit Sociaeties Act 2014 reg
no 29336R, charity no: XR74015

Registered Society under the
Cooperative and Community
Benefit Sociaeties Act 2014 reg
no 29336R, charity no: XR74015

Company no: 09969793

Sports Development Grant for Wheel & Walk
Event

UK Athletics 1 day leadership in Running Fitness
Course

ROTO002, Workplace Babminton Session, Bexhill
Leisure Centre, 12/04/18

ROTO002, Grant for Walking Netball Contribution
for Active Workforce Project

ROTO002, Walking Football contribution to Active
Rother Workforce

ROTO002, Grants made Sports Development
Projects Partnership - Rye Leisure Pool

Support Grant Sidley, focussed on getting more
girls playing

Sports Development Grant, Project Sidley Rec inc.
Consultation

200.00

100.00

19.40

35.00

100.00

500.00

100.00

150.00
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11/04/2018

07/02/2019

20/08/2018

18/10/2018

18/10/2018

15/01/2019

24/01/2019

24/01/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

Bexhill Parks &
Open Spaces

Bexhill Parks &
Open Spaces

Tourism

Tourism

Tourism

Tourism

Tourism

Tourism

Bexhill In Bloom - Annual Grant Made Parks-Bexhill in Bloom

Highwoods Preservation Society 282289 Management of Highwoods 01/09/18-31/03/19

Rye Festival of the Sea - Sponsorship of the Rye Festival of the Sea

Bexhill Festival of the Sea - Bexhill Festival of the Sea Sponsorship

Rye Visitor events grant funding - just feel it
exibition

New Road Artists Association -

De La Warr Pavilion Charitable Trust 1065586 , company no: 3446307 ROTHER - Sponsorship of Bexhill Jobs Fair 2019

SPONSORSHIP RYE FESTIVAL OF THE SEA

Rye Festival of the Sea -

Rye Christmas Festival Committee - 50% GRANT RYE CHRISTMAS FESTIVAL

750.00

500.00

1100.00

1000.00

345.00

2500.00

1100.00

1050.00
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20/06/2018

20/02/2019

19/12/2018

29/03/2019

29/04/2019

01/03/2019

01/03/2019

01/03/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

Crime and Disorder
Initiatives

Crime and Disorder
Initiatives

Crime and Disorder
Initiatives

Crime and Disorder
Initiatives

Crime and Disorder
Initiatives

Street & Beach
Cleansing

Street & Beach
Cleansing

Street & Beach
Cleansing

Bexhill Mosque/ Bexhill Islamic
Association

Polegrove & Bexhill Cricket Club

St Barnabas Church/ Church of
England

Sussex Community Development
Association

Rother DC (Keep Britain Tidy)

St Mary’s Wood EARA Ltd

Highwoods Preservation Society

Bexhill Environmental Group

1109609

1094905, company humber
3387617

1071737, company number
3496361

10232225 Company Limited by
guarantee

282289

Bexhill Mosque Installation of CCTV & Intruder
System

Installation of CCTV system

Installation of new shower room, new washing
machine & dryer, cooker and window fan

JAG Grant 2018/2019

JAG Grant 2018/2019

18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for
Street & Area Cleaning

18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for
Street & Area Cleaning

18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for
Street & Area Cleaning

3950.00

1394.32

5290.00

7500.00

2250.00

413.90

2550.00

398.49
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Rother District Council - Grants to Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprise Organisations 2018-2019

01/03/2019

01/03/2019

01/03/2019

01/03/2019

01/03/2019

01/03/2019

01/03/2019

01/03/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

Street & Beach
Cleansing

Street & Beach
Cleansing

Street & Beach
Cleansing

Street & Beach
Cleansing

Street & Beach
Cleansing

Street & Beach
Cleansing

Street & Beach
Cleansing

Street & Beach
Cleansing

3rd Bexhill (St Michaels) Scout
Group/ The Scout Association

Bexhill Heritage

Bexhill Old Town Preservation
Society

1st Ninfield & Crowhurst Scout
Group/ The Scout Association

Bexhill Wheelers

1066 Cycle Club

Rother Voluntary Action

Strandliners CIC

306101

EW83530 , Recognised as a
charity by HMRC

1157672, company no: 8459906

306101

1117546, company no: 5333784

company reg no: 11741225

18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for
Street & Area Cleaning

18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for
Street & Area Cleaning

18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for
Street & Area Cleaning

18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for
Street & Area Cleaning

18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for
Street & Area Cleaning

18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for
Street & Area Cleaning

18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for
Street & Area Cleaning

18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for
Street & Area Cleaning

2053.20

301.00

100.00

250.00

150.00

150.00

1614.00

578.00

6/7
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01/04/2018

01/04/2019

01/09/2018

01/03/2019

01/04/2018

01/04/2018

01/04/2018

01/04/2018

2015/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

2018/2019

Regeneration

Community
Strategy

Support To Elect
Bodies/Grant

Support To Elect
Bodies/Grant

Support To Elect
Bodies/Grant

Support To Elect
Bodies/Grant

Conservation &
Preservation

EH Pollution R + W
Partnership

Hastings Furniture Service

Action in Rural Sussex

Bexhill Town Forum

Bexhill Town Forum

Rother Voluntary Action

Rother District Citizens Advice
Bureau

Sussex Wildlife Trust

Hastings and Rother Mediation
Service

1003257, company number
2304489

1035401, company no: 2907172

1117546, company no: 5333784

1124723, company humber
66551919

207005, company number :
698851

1100825

SLA 2018/2019

SLA 2018-2019

Grant payment September 2018

Grant payment March 2019

SLA 2018/2019

Annual SLA 2018/2019

Ecological Data Services 01/04/18-31/03/19

Annual service grant 2018/2019

1000.00

1000.00

1000.00

1000.00

38000.00

85000.00

3000.00

10400.00
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