Date awarded/paid	Time period	Department	Beneficiary	Beneficiary Reg number	Purpose of the grant	Amt Paid (£'s)
29/03/2018	2018/2019	Cultural Development	Hastings and Rother Arts Education Network	1179740	HRAEN Network Meeting, CPD Session re "Animals!" Project	500.00
31/05/2018	2018/2019	Cultural Development	Hastings and Rother Arts Education Network	1179740	Fee for April 2018 Skype Workshop in UK Helenswood School	150.00
07/03/2018	2018/2019	Cultural Development	Applause Rural Touring	1165632	Applause Rural Touring 10002110 Applause Rural Touring SHows 2018-19	1000.00
08/03/2019	2019/2020	Cultural Development	Battle Festival of Arts and Music	1168104	Storytelling at Battle Festival 2019, X Gresham 05/10/19 & Spud & Yam 13/10/19	1000.00
08/03/2019	2019/2020	Cultural Development	Peasmarsh Chamber Music Festival	1095978, company no: 4625088	Grant to support 2019 Peasmarch Chamber Music Festival	500.00
02/04/2018	2018/2019	Rother Museum Services	Bexhill Museum Ltd	1102638, reg company no: 4959445	Service Level agreement - anual support for Bexhill Museum Ltd	8500.00
21/08/2018	2018/2019	Rother Museum Services	Battle Museum Of Local History	306336	Annual Support Grant SLA 2018 Battle Museum	600.00

21/08/2018	2018/2019	Rother Museum Services	Rye Museum Association	1057421 , company no 3226143	Annual Support Grant SLA 2018 Rye Museum Association	600.00
21/08/2018	2018/2019	Rother Museum Services	Winchelsea Court Hall Museum	-	Annual Support Grant SLA 2018 Winchelsea Court Museum	600.00
01/04/2018	2018/2019	De La Warr Pav- Client	De La Warr Pavilion Charitable Trust	1065586 , company no: 3446307	Support Grant for the year 2018/2019	490000.00
20/03/2019	Jan-Mar 2019	Sports Development	1st Rye Scouts / The Scout Association	306101	Support towards Scout Centre Rent	120.00
19/02/2019	2018/2019	Sports Development	Active Sussex / The Sussex County Sports Partnership Trust	1122082, company no: 6166961	Active Sussex Project Workforce Dev funding Workforce Project Prize Draw Vouchers	450.00
29/01/2019	2018/2019	Sports Development	Age UK East Sussex	1139470, company no: 7216053	Walking Cricket T-shirts	100.00
13/02/2019	2018/2019	Sports Development	Age UK East Sussex	1139470, company no: 7216053	Walking Cricket T-shirts	150.00
16/10/2018	2018/2019	Sports Development	Battle Baptist Football Club/ Battle Baptist Church	1134288	Grant towards development of Walking Football in Battle	250.00

0	5/09/2018	2018/2019	Sports Development	Bexhill Lions Club	1174462	Sports Development Grant for Wheel & Walk Event	200.00
2	0/12/2018	2018/2019	Sports Development	Bexhill Runners and Triathletes	-	UK Athletics 1 day leadership in Running Fitness Course	100.00
1	6/04/2018	2018/2019	Sports Development		Registered Society under the Cooperative and Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 reg no 29336R, charity no: XR74015	ROT002, Workplace Babminton Session, Bexhill Leisure Centre, 12/04/18	19.40
2	0/11/2018	2018/2019	Sports Development			ROT002, Grant for Walking Netball Contribution for Active Workforce Project	35.00
1	3/12/2018	2018/2019	Sports Development	Freedom Leisure	Registered Society under the Cooperative and Community Benefit Sociaeties Act 2014 reg no 29336R, charity no: XR74015	ROT002, Walking Football contribution to Active Rother Workforce	100.00
2	8/02/2019	2018/2019	Sports Development	Freedom Leisure	Registered Society under the Cooperative and Community Benefit Sociaeties Act 2014 reg no 29336R, charity no: XR74015	ROT002, Grants made Sports Development Projects Partnership - Rye Leisure Pool	500.00
2	7/09/2018	2018/2019	Sports Development	Table Tennis Rother	-	Support Grant Sidley, focussed on getting more girls playing	100.00
2	0/06/2018	2018/2019	Sports Development	The Bexhill Hive CIC	Company no: 09969793	Sports Development Grant, Project Sidley Rec inc. Consultation	150.00

11/04/2018	2018/2019	Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces	Bexhill In Bloom	-	Annual Grant Made Parks-Bexhill in Bloom	750.00	
07/02/2019	2018/2019	Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces	Highwoods Preservation Society	282289	Management of Highwoods 01/09/18-31/03/19	500.00	
20/08/2018	2018/2019	Tourism	Rye Festival of the Sea	-	Sponsorship of the Rye Festival of the Sea	1100.00	
18/10/2018	2018/2019	Tourism	Bexhill Festival of the Sea	-	Bexhill Festival of the Sea Sponsorship	1000.00	
18/10/2018	2018/2019	Tourism	New Road Artists Association	-	Rye Visitor events grant funding - just feel it exibition	345.00	
15/01/2019	2018/2019	Tourism	De La Warr Pavilion Charitable Trust	1065586 , company no: 3446307	ROTHER - Sponsorship of Bexhill Jobs Fair 2019	2500.00	
24/01/2019	2018/2019	Tourism	Rye Festival of the Sea	-	SPONSORSHIP RYE FESTIVAL OF THE SEA	1100.00	
24/01/2019	2018/2019	Tourism	Rye Christmas Festival Committee	-	50% GRANT RYE CHRISTMAS FESTIVAL	1050.00	

20/06/2018	2018/2019	Crime and Disorder Initiatives	Bexhill Mosque/ Bexhill Islamic Association	1109609	Bexhill Mosque Installation of CCTV & Intruder System	3950.00
20/02/2019	2018/2019	Crime and Disorder Initiatives	Polegrove & Bexhill Cricket Club	-	Installation of CCTV system	1394.32
19/12/2018	2018/2019	Crime and Disorder Initiatives	St Barnabas Church/ Church of England		Installation of new shower room, new washing machine & dryer, cooker and window fan	5290.00
29/03/2019	2018/2019	Crime and Disorder Initiatives	Sussex Community Development Association	1094905, company number 3387617	JAG Grant 2018/2019	7500.00
29/04/2019	2018/2019	Crime and Disorder Initiatives	Rother DC (Keep Britain Tidy)	1071737, company number 3496361	JAG Grant 2018/2019	2250.00
01/03/2019	2018/2019	Street & Beach Cleansing	St Mary's Wood EARA Ltd	10232225 Company Limited by guarantee	18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for Street & Area Cleaning	413.90
01/03/2019	2018/2019	Street & Beach Cleansing	Highwoods Preservation Society	282289	18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for Street & Area Cleaning	2550.00
01/03/2019	2018/2019	Street & Beach Cleansing	Bexhill Environmental Group	-	18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for Street & Area Cleaning	398.49

01/03/2019	2018/2019	Street & Beach Cleansing	3rd Bexhill (St Michaels) Scout Group/ The Scout Association	306101	18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for Street & Area Cleaning	2053.20
01/03/2019	2018/2019	Street & Beach Cleansing	Bexhill Heritage	EW83530 , Recognised as a charity by HMRC	18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for Street & Area Cleaning	301.00
01/03/2019	2018/2019	Street & Beach Cleansing	Bexhill Old Town Preservation Society	1157672, company no: 8459906	18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for Street & Area Cleaning	100.00
01/03/2019	2018/2019	Street & Beach Cleansing	1st Ninfield & Crowhurst Scout Group/ The Scout Association	306101	18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for Street & Area Cleaning	250.00
01/03/2019	2018/2019	Street & Beach Cleansing	Bexhill Wheelers	-	18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for Street & Area Cleaning	150.00
01/03/2019	2018/2019	Street & Beach Cleansing	1066 Cycle Club	-	18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for Street & Area Cleaning	150.00
01/03/2019	2018/2019	Street & Beach Cleansing	Rother Voluntary Action	1117546, company no: 5333784	18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for Street & Area Cleaning	1614.00
01/03/2019	2018/2019	Street & Beach Cleansing	Strandliners CIC	company reg no: 11741225	18/19 Communities Street Clean Up Grant, for Street & Area Cleaning	578.00

C	1/04/2018	2015/2019	Regeneration		1003257, company number 2304489	SLA 2018/2019	1000.00
0	1/04/2019	2018/2019	Community Strategy	Action in Rural Sussex	1035401, company no: 2907172	SLA 2018-2019	1000.00
0	1/09/2018	2018/2019	Support To Elect Bodies/Grant	Bexhill Town Forum	-	Grant payment September 2018	1000.00
0	1/03/2019	2018/2019	Support To Elect Bodies/Grant	Bexhill Town Forum	-	Grant payment March 2019	1000.00
0	1/04/2018	2018/2019	Support To Elect Bodies/Grant	Rother Voluntary Action	1117546, company no: 5333784	SLA 2018/2019	38000.00
0	1/04/2018	2018/2019	Support To Elect Bodies/Grant		1124723, company number 66551919	Annual SLA 2018/2019	85000.00
C	1/04/2018	2018/2019	Conservation & Preservation	SUCCOV WIIDLING I FLICT	207005, company number : 698851	Ecological Data Services 01/04/18-31/03/19	3000.00
0	1/04/2018	2018/2019	EH Pollution R + W Partnership	Hastings and Rother Mediation Service	1100825	Annual service grant 2018/2019	10400.00